

C.R.No. 11 of 2020.

10.01.2020. Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notices to the respondents, through court process, returnable for **3rd April, 2020**, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No.929 of 2020.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, the operation and execution of the impugned order dated 30.11.2019 passed by the learned Appellate Authority-II, Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P., in Rent Appeal No. 7-N/14 of 2019, are ordered to be stayed.

Copy 'dasti.

10th January, 2020.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge