

C.R. No.11 of 2020.

22.07.2021.Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to CMP No.929 of 2020. List on **05.08.2021.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

22nd July, 2021.
(krt)