

**CR No. 11 of 2020**

13.08.2021 Present: Mr. Suneel Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **03.09.2021**. In the meanwhile, rejoinder be also filed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**August 13, 2021**  
*(himani)*