

C.R. No. 11 of 2020.

24.09.2021. Present: Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 929 of 2020.

Rejoinder is stated to be filed today. The same be placed on record. List on **22.10.2021.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

24th September, 2021.
(krt)