

**26.11.2021** Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

On 12.11.2021, this Court passed the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the respondents states that the petitioner has not deposited the rent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain instructions.

List on 26.11.2021.”

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner states that despite efforts being made, the appellant could be contacted and he prays that the case be adjourned by two weeks. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 10.12.2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**November 26, 2021**  
(sanjeev)