

**C.R. No. 11/2020**

**10.12.2021** Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file sur-rejoinder.

List on 31.12.2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**10.12.2021**  
*(pankaj)*