

Sanjay Kumar

Vs.

Kavita Kashyap & anr.

CR No. 11 of

2020

1.4.2022

Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh
Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file sur-rejoinder. However, it is made clear that if the same is not filed within the stipulated period, the right to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.

List on 22.4.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 1, 2022

(Kalpana)