

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Kavita Kashyap and anr.

CR No.11 of 2020

22.4.2022 Present: Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Verma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel for the respondents.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed on 21.4.2022, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record.

List for consideration on 6.5.2022.

22.4.2022
(mamta)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge