

Sanjay Kumar

Vs.

Kavita Kashyap & anr.

CR No. 11 of 2020

6.5.2022

Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the sur-rejoinder, after removing the objections, will be filed today in the Registry. The same be placed on record. List on 27.5.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 6, 2022
(Kalpana)