

Sanjay Kumar

Vs.

Kavita Kashyap & anr

CR No. 11 of 2020

27.5.2022

Present: Mr. Karan Kapoor, Advocate vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that original counsel has some personal difficulty. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List on 17.6.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 27, 2022

(Kalpana)