

Sanjay Kumar

Vs.

Kavita Kashyap & anr

CR No. 11 of 2020

15.7.2022

Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties state that there is likelihood of the matter being settled. Their statements are taken on record.

As prayed for, list on 12.8.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 15, 2022

(Kalpana)