

Sanjay Kumar vs. Kavita Kashyap & anr
CR No.11 of 2020

21.10.2022 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties seek further to enable the parties to arrive at an amicable settlement. List on 04.11.2022, as prayed for.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

October 21, 2022

(tarun)