

Sanjay Kumar vs. Kavita Kashyap and another
C.R No.11 of 2020

13.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

On account of the counsel appearing previously for the petitioner having been designated as Senior Advocate, a fresh power of attorney will now be required to be filed. Time prayed for doing the needful. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 13, 2024
tarun