

Sanjay Kumar vs. Kavita Kashyap and another

Civil Revision No.11 of 2020

22.03.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishvas Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

March 22, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**