

**Sanjay Kumar vs. Kavita Kashyap and another  
Civil Revision No. 11 of 2020**

**27.06.2025 Present:**

Mr. Vishvas Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further time prayed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner to have instructions in the matter.

In view thereof, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

June 27, 2025  
tarun