

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Kavita Kashyap and Anr.

Civil Revision No.11 of 2020

01.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that there is possibility of an amicable settlement inter se the parties, as the petitioner is ready and willing to purchase the disputed premises, in the case at hand, from the respondents at a fair market value.

In view of the aforesaid, list after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

01st August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)