

**Sanjay Kumar vs. Kavita Kashyap and another**

**Civil Revision No.11 of 2020**

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that settlement *inter se* the parties is presently ongoing. In view thereof, they pray for an adjournment.

As prayed, list after eight weeks.

**September 9, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**