

Sanjay Kumar vs. Kavita Kashyap and Anr.

Civil Revision No.11 of 2020

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after six weeks.

CMP No.929 of 2020

Interim order dated 10.01.2020 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of. Alteration/ modification/vacation on motion.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 27, 2026
(subhash)