

**Sanjay Kumar vs. Kavita Kashyap and Anr.**

**Civil Revision No.11 of 2020**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Viswas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Upasna Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Matter is stated to have been settled between the parties. Time sought to move an appropriate application, list after three weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 04, 2026**  
*(subhash)*